Konsel Pluw Erens Gerrans Parish Council.

PARISH OF GERRANS

NOTICE OF VACANCY

JUNE 2021



Due to the fact that in the 2021 elections only nine people were nominated to fill the eleven available seats on the Council, two vacancies have arisen for Parish Councillors to serve on Gerrans Parish Council. It is proposed to fill the vacancies by co-option by majority vote of the Council at the meeting of the Parish Council on Tuesday 6th July 2021 at 7.30 pm in the Gerrans Parish Memorial Hall, Portscatho.

A person who is eligible to serve on the Council must satisfy at least one of the following qualification categories:-

(a) is registered as a local government elector for the parish;

(b) has during the whole of the preceding twelve months occupied, as owner or tenant, any land or premises in the parish;

(c) his/her principal or only place of work during the preceding twelve months has been in the parish;

(d) has during the whole of the preceding twelve months resided in the parish or within 4.8 km thereof.

Any person interested in the post is invited, in the first instance, to apply to the Clerk to the Council, whose contact details are set out below.

Gerrans Parish Council, 1, Cott Villas, Cott Road, Lostwithiel, Cornwall PL22 0ET <u>clerk@gerransparishcouncil.org</u> Telephone: 01208 872285